Status: CANCELLED Received: 12/14/2016 Effective Date: 01/13/2017

TelCove Operations, LLC

NY P.S.C. Tariff No. 1

Initial Effective Date: January 13, 2017

Leaf: 326

Revision: 0

Superseding Revision: 0

## Section 12 - PRICE LIST (Cont'd)

## 12.13 TOLL FREE SERVICE

FEATURE	MONTHLY RECURRING CHARGE	NON-RECURRING CHARGE
Toll Free Directory Listing	\$20.00/Toll Free No.	N/A
NASCing	\$20.00/10/11 Tee No.	\$30.00 per occurrence
Area Code Control	No Charge	\$125 per 800 number
Area Code Control  Area Code Exchange Control	No Charge	\$125 for all selected
Area Code Exchange Control	No Charge	exchanges per NPA
ENHANCED FEATURES		oxeriariges per rii 71
Area Code Routing	\$0.00*	\$125 per feature node, per
		800 number
Area Code/Exchange Routing	\$0.00*	\$125 for all selected
		exchanges per NPA
Time of Day Routing	\$0.00*	\$125 per feature node, per
		800 number
Day-of-Week Routing	\$0.00*	\$125 per feature node, per
		800 number
Day-of-Year Routing	\$0.00*	\$125 per feature node, per
		800 number
Call Allocation	\$0.00	\$125 per feature node, per
		800 number
Command Routing	No Charge	\$60 per activation
Toll Free Routing Plan Change Charge	\$0.00	\$125 per Decision Node Changed
Dialed Number Identification Service	No Charge	\$500 per trunk group
(DNIS) Delivery (Dedicated Only)	_	
Real Time Automatic Number Identification	No Charge	\$200 per trunk group
(ANI)		
Route Advance	\$0.15 per minute	\$45 per trunk group
Uniform Call Distribution (UCD) (Dedicated Only)	\$30.00 per 800 number	\$100 per 800 number
DNIS Routing (Dedicated Only)	\$0.00	\$500 per trunk group

## \*Routing Plan Rates:

1 - 3 routing plans	\$0.00	\$0.00	
4 - 12 routing plans	\$250.00	\$0.00	
13 - 99 routing plans	\$430.00	\$0.00	

**Expedites (Placed on new dedicated orders)** 

<u> </u>	<u></u>	
0 – 5 Day Interval	N/A	\$1,000.00
6 – 10 Day Interval	N/A	\$825.00
11 – 14 Day Interval	N/A	\$650.00
15 – 20 Day Interval	N/A	\$475.00
21 – 29 Day Interval	N/A	\$300.00